8!" O%".%),:*6$"()*" :CG" '2%/A2'"&'G" '%"P(,,"4:'2"%$"4:'2%/'"7%*:&.(':%)Q,RG" '26"C%;;%4:)A"@6,%;/':%)"(,"()"Ordinary 

Resolution : 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Audit and Auditors), 

Rules, 2014, the remuneration of Rs.75,000/-, (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) plus service tax as 

applicable and reimbursement of actual travel and out-of-pocket expenses for the Financial Year ending 31st 

March, 2016 as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, to be paid to M/s. P.D. Modh & Associates, 

Cost Accountants for the conduct of the cost audit of the Company’s Can manufacturing units at Anand &

[...]

On recommendation of the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 25th May, 2015, the Board has considered and 

approved appointment of M/s. P.D. Modh & Associates, Cost Accountants, for the conduct of the Cost Audit of the 

Company’s Can manufacturing units at Anand and Kanjari at a remuneration of Rs.75,000/-, (Rupees Seventy Five 

Thousand) plus service tax as applicable and reimbursement of actual travel and out-of-pocket expenses for the 

Financial Year ending March 31, 2016.

None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and their relatives is concerned or interested,